N a t i o n a l  S e m i c o n d u c t o r
LMF40 High Performance 4th-0rder
Swifched-Capacitor Butterworth Low-Pass Filter
General Description
The LMF40 is a versatile, easy to use, precision 4th-order
Butterworth low-pass filter fabricated using National’s high
performance LMCMOS process. Switched-capacitor tech­
niques eliminate external component requirements and al­

CLKR L. Sh
*Pin numbers in parentheses are for the 14-pin package TL/H/10557-1
Ordering Information
Industrial(-40°C ^  T A ^  +85°C) Package
LMF40CIN-50, LMF40CIN-100 N08E
LMF40CIWM-50 M14B
LMF40CIWM-100 M14B
Military (-55°C ^  T A <: +125°C)
LMF40CMJ-50, LMF40CMJ-100 J08A
Dual-ln-Line Package
CLK IN- 1 8 _  FILTER
IN
CLK R - 2 7 — V+